BZT52C2V4S THRU BZT52C75S
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
Features
* Planar die construction
* Ultra-Small Surface Mount Package
* Ideally suited for automated assembly processes
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.091 0.110 2.30 2.80

E
F
G
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation Ptot 200 mW
Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg - 55 to + 150 ℃
Parameter Symbol Max. Unit
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air RθJA 417 ℃/W
Forward Voltage at IF = 10 mA VF 0.9 V
BZT52C2V4S THRU BZT52C75S
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
Electrical Characteristics   (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Version: 6.1 www.jgdsemi.com
Min Nom Max
BZT52C2V4S 1C 2.28 2.4 2.52 5 100 1 564 45 1
BZT52C2V7S 1D 2.57 2.7 2.84 5 100 1 564 18 1
BZT52C3V0S 1E 2.85 3 3.15 5 100 1 564 9 1
BZT52C3V3S 1F 3.14 3.3 3.47 5 95 1 564 4.5 1
BZT52C3V6S 1H 3.42 3.6 3.78 5 90 1 564 4.5 1
BZT52C3V9S 1J 3.71 3.9 4.1 5 90 1 564 2.7 1
BZT52C4V3S 1K 4.09 4.3 4.52 5 90 1 564 2.7 1
BZT52C4V7S 1M 4.47 4.7 4.94 5 80 1 470 2.7 2
BZT52C5V1S 1N 4.85 5.1 5.36 5 60 1 451 1.8 2
BZT52C5V6S 1P 5.32 5.6 5.88 5 40 1 376 0.9 2
BZT52C6V2S 1R 5.89 6.2 6.51 5 10 1 141 2.7 4
BZT52C6V8S 1X 6.46 6.8 7.14 5 15 1 75 1.8 4
BZT52C7V5S 1Y 7.11 7.5 7.86 5 15 1 75 0.9 5
BZT52C8V2S 1Z 7.79 8.2 8.61 5 15 1 75 0.63 5
BZT52C9V1S 2A 8.65 9.1 9.56 5 15 1 94 0.45 6
BZT52C10S 2B 9.5 10 10.5 5 20 1 141 0.18 7
BZT52C11S 2C 10.45 11 11.55 5 20 1 141 0.09 8
BZT52C12S 2D 11.4 12 12.6 5 25 1 141 0.09 8
BZT52C13S 2E 12.35 13 13.65 5 30 1 160 0.09 8
BZT52C15S 2F 14.25 15 15.75 5 30 1 188 0.045 10.5
BZT52C16S 2H 15.2 16 16.8 5 40 1 188 0.045 11.2
BZT52C18S 2J 17.1 18 18.9 5 45 1 212 0.045 12.6
BZT52C20S 2K 19 20 21 5 55 1 212 0.045 14
BZT52C22S 2M 20.9 22 23.1 5 55 1 235 0.045 15.4
BZT52C24S 2N 22.8 24 25.2 5 70 1 235 0.045 16.8
BZT52C27S 2P 25.65 27 28.35 2 80 0.5 282 0.045 18.9
BZT52C30S 2R 28.5 30 31.5 2 80 0.5 282 0.045 21
BZT52C33S 2X 31.35 33 34.65 2 80 0.5 306 0.045 23
BZT52C36S 2Y 34.2 36 37.8 2 90 0.5 329 0.045 25.2
BZT52C39S 2Z 37.05 39 40.95 2 130 0.5 329 0.045 27.3
BZT52C43S 3A 40.85 43 45.15 2 150 0.5 353 0.045 30.1
BZT52C47S 3B 44.65 47 49.35 2 170 0.5 353 0.045 33
BZT52C51S 3C 48.45 51 53.55 2 180 0.5 376 0.045 35.7
BZT52C56S 3D 53.2 56 58.8 2 200 0.5 400 0.045 39.2
BZT52C62S 3E 58.9 62 65.1 2 215 0.5 423 0.045 43.4
BZT52C68S 3F 64.6 68 71.4 2 240 0.5 447 0.045 47.6
BZT52C75S 3H 71.25 75 78.75 2 255 0.5 470 0.045 52.5
IR @ VR(μA)
Max VR(V)
VZ @ IZT (Volt)
Part Number